
Lehigh (7-7,3-0 Patriot) -vs- Holy Cross (8-6,2-1 Patriot)
01/07/26 at Hart Center Arena, Worcester, MA

 
 

 
 
Lehigh 60

Holy Cross 57

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 305
Site: Hart Center Arena, Worcester, MA
Referees: Kylie Galloway, Ashley  Olsen, Luis Gonzalez

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lehigh 22 13 13 12 60
Holy Cross 13 17 11 16 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Fandre,Lily * 36 9-15 3-7 2-3 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 2 23
15 Ozzauto,Jessie * 38 6-10 1-3 4-7 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 2 17
23 Lovette,Gracyn * 40 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 1 6
32 Edwards,Leia * 25 2-9 0-2 2-2 3-10 13 2 2 4 0 1 6
12 Bramer,Belle * 30 2-5 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 4 2 0 0 5
05 Reddy,Alana 24 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 0 3
10 Hurt,Katie 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-47 7-18 9-14 6-22 28 13 15 16 0 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-12   58.33% 3-5   60.00% 5-6   83.33%
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 2-7   28.57% 1-3   33.33%
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 1-4   25.00% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45% 1-2   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 22-47   46.8% 7-18   38.9% 9-14   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Eddy,Kendall * 33 6-10 4-6 1-2 0-4 4 2 4 4 1 2 17
24 Foreman,Simone * 35 6-13 0-0 0-2 3-4 7 3 0 2 0 1 12
04 Cahalan,Meg * 31 4-10 0-0 4-6 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 1 12
05 Flanagan,Kaitlyn * 30 2-5 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 3 1 1 5
33 Donnelly,Mary-Elizabeth * 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
21 Bachmann,Janie 19 2-4 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 4 1 1 1 1 6
25 Griffin,Hannah 23 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 0 3
13 Wilson,Asia 11 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-52 6-15 7-14 9-21 30 16 12 14 4 7 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15% 1-4   25.00% 4-6   66.67%
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 0-1   0.00% 1-4   25.00%
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46% 4-7   57.14% 2-4   50.00%
Total 22-52   42.3% 6-15   40.0% 7-14   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lehigh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Holy Cross
GOOD LAYUP by OZZAUTO,JESSIE(in the paint) 09:45 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,LEIA --

09:24 MISS 3PTR by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,LEIA --
GOOD LAYUP by FANDRE,LILY(in the paint) 09:15 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,LEIA --

08:55 MISS LAYUP by FOREMAN,SIMONE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FANDRE,LILY --
TURNOVER  by BRAMER,BELLE 08:39

08:22 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CAHALAN,MEG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DONNELLY,MARY-ELIZAB

MISS 3PTR by FANDRE,LILY 08:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:53 TURNOVER  by FOREMAN,SIMONE
STEAL  by OZZAUTO,JESSIE 07:53
GOOD 3PTR by LOVETTE,GRACYN 07:23 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by BRAMER,BELLE --

07:06 MISS LAYUP by CAHALAN,MEG(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOVETTE,GRACYN --
GOOD 3PTR by FANDRE,LILY 06:48 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by LOVETTE,GRACYN --

06:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:48

06:48 SUB OUT by CAHALAN,MEG
06:48 SUB OUT by DONNELLY,MARY-ELIZAB
06:48 SUB IN by BACHMANN,JANIE
06:48 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,HANNAH

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,LEIA 06:48
SUB IN by REDDY,ALANA 06:48

06:35 10-5 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,HANNAH
-- ASSIST  by EDDY,KENDALL

GOOD JUMPER by FANDRE,LILY(in the paint) 06:07 12-5 V 7
ASSIST  by LOVETTE,GRACYN --

05:52 TURNOVER  by BACHMANN,JANIE
SUB OUT by BRAMER,BELLE 05:52
SUB IN by EDWARDS,LEIA 05:52
GOOD LAYUP by OZZAUTO,JESSIE(in the paint) 05:40 14-5 V 9

05:25 14-7 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
-- ASSIST  by EDDY,KENDALL

TURNOVER  by LOVETTE,GRACYN 05:10
05:10 STEAL  by BACHMANN,JANIE

05:03 14-9 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by BACHMANN,JANIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FANDRE,LILY 04:49 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by LOVETTE,GRACYN --

04:30 MISS LAYUP by FOREMAN,SIMONE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FANDRE,LILY --
TURNOVER  by OZZAUTO,JESSIE 04:18

04:18 STEAL  by FOREMAN,SIMONE

04:10 17-11 V 6
GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,SIMONE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
TURNOVER  by REDDY,ALANA 03:53

03:53 SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
03:53 SUB OUT by FOREMAN,SIMONE
03:53 SUB IN by CAHALAN,MEG
03:53 SUB IN by DONNELLY,MARY-ELIZAB

SUB OUT by FANDRE,LILY 03:53
SUB IN by BRAMER,BELLE 03:53



03:35 MISS JUMPER by CAHALAN,MEG(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,LEIA --
MISS JUMPER by BRAMER,BELLE(in the paint) 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DONNELLY,MARY-ELIZAB
03:17 TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,HANNAH

SUB OUT by OZZAUTO,JESSIE 03:17
SUB IN by HURT,KATIE 03:17
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,LEIA(in the paint) 02:48
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,LEIA --
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,LEIA(in the paint) 02:45
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,LEIA --

02:45 FOUL  by BACHMANN,JANIE
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,LEIA 02:45 18-11 V 7
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,LEIA 02:45 19-11 V 8

02:15 MISS JUMPER by EDDY,KENDALL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,LEIA --
TURNOVER  by REDDY,ALANA 02:03

02:03 STEAL  by EDDY,KENDALL
01:40 MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BACHMANN,JANIE
01:36 19-13 V 6 GOOD TIPIN by BACHMANN,JANIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HURT,KATIE 01:22
01:22 SUB OUT by BACHMANN,JANIE
01:22 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,HANNAH
01:22 SUB IN by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
01:22 SUB IN by FOREMAN,SIMONE

SUB OUT by REDDY,ALANA 01:22
SUB OUT by HURT,KATIE 01:22
SUB IN by OZZAUTO,JESSIE 01:22
SUB IN by FANDRE,LILY 01:22

00:54 SUB OUT by EDDY,KENDALL
00:54 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,HANNAH
00:51 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by OZZAUTO,JESSIE --
00:39 FOUL  by CAHALAN,MEG

GOOD FT by BRAMER,BELLE 00:39 20-13 V 7
MISS FT by BRAMER,BELLE 00:39
REBOUND OFF by FANDRE,LILY --
MISS 3PTR by OZZAUTO,JESSIE 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DONNELLY,MARY-ELIZAB
00:18 TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,HANNAH

STEAL  by LOVETTE,GRACYN 00:18
00:01 FOUL  by DONNELLY,MARY-ELIZAB

GOOD FT by FANDRE,LILY 00:01 21-13 V 8
GOOD FT by FANDRE,LILY 00:01 22-13 V 9

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lehigh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Holy Cross
10:00 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by EDDY,KENDALL

FOUL  by LOVETTE,GRACYN 09:51
09:51 22-14 V 8 GOOD FT by CAHALAN,MEG
09:51 22-15 V 7 GOOD FT by CAHALAN,MEG

GOOD LAYUP by FANDRE,LILY(in the paint) 09:34 24-15 V 9
ASSIST  by BRAMER,BELLE --
FOUL  by OZZAUTO,JESSIE 09:21

09:21 MISS FT by CAHALAN,MEG
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:21 24-16 V 8 GOOD FT by CAHALAN,MEG
FOUL  by EDWARDS,LEIA 09:02



TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,LEIA 09:02
08:38 24-19 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by EDDY,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by OZZAUTO,JESSIE 08:18
-- REBOUND DEF by CAHALAN,MEG

08:11 24-21 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,SIMONE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,LEIA(in the paint) 07:54 26-21 V 5
ASSIST  by BRAMER,BELLE --

07:33 TURNOVER  by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
STEAL  by OZZAUTO,JESSIE 07:33

07:27 FOUL  by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
07:27 SUB OUT by CAHALAN,MEG
07:27 SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
07:27 SUB OUT by DONNELLY,MARY-ELIZAB
07:27 SUB IN by WILSON,ASIA
07:27 SUB IN by BACHMANN,JANIE
07:27 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,HANNAH

SUB OUT by BRAMER,BELLE 07:27
SUB IN by HURT,KATIE 07:27
GOOD FT by OZZAUTO,JESSIE(fastbreak) 07:27 27-21 V 6
MISS FT by OZZAUTO,JESSIE(fastbreak) 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by EDDY,KENDALL
07:05 MISS LAYUP by FOREMAN,SIMONE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:49 27-23 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,SIMONE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,ASIA
GOOD 3PTR by FANDRE,LILY 06:22 30-23 V 7
ASSIST  by HURT,KATIE --

06:22 FOUL  by BACHMANN,JANIE
MISS FT by FANDRE,LILY 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BACHMANN,JANIE
06:12 SUB OUT by BACHMANN,JANIE
06:12 SUB IN by CAHALAN,MEG

FOUL  by FANDRE,LILY 06:11
05:52 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ASIA

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,LEIA --
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,LEIA 05:28

05:28 STEAL  by CAHALAN,MEG
05:10 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ASIA

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,LEIA --
MISS 3PTR by FANDRE,LILY 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CAHALAN,MEG
FOUL  by HURT,KATIE 04:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39

04:39 SUB OUT by FOREMAN,SIMONE
04:39 SUB IN by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by HURT,KATIE 04:39
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,LEIA 04:39
SUB IN by REDDY,ALANA 04:39
SUB IN by BRAMER,BELLE 04:39

04:39 MISS FT by EDDY,KENDALL(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:39 30-24 V 6 GOOD FT by EDDY,KENDALL(fastbreak)
04:39 SUB OUT by EDDY,KENDALL
04:39 SUB IN by DONNELLY,MARY-ELIZAB

GOOD 3PTR by OZZAUTO,JESSIE 04:20 33-24 V 9
ASSIST  by REDDY,ALANA --

03:50 33-26 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by CAHALAN,MEG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,ASIA

03:34 FOUL  by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
03:34 SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
03:34 SUB IN by FOREMAN,SIMONE

SUB OUT by REDDY,ALANA 03:34



SUB IN by EDWARDS,LEIA 03:34
MISS 3PTR by FANDRE,LILY 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,HANNAH
03:02 MISS JUMPER by CAHALAN,MEG(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRAMER,BELLE --
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,LEIA 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,HANNAH
02:25 33-28 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by CAHALAN,MEG(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,HANNAH
MISS LAYUP by OZZAUTO,JESSIE(in the paint) 02:10

02:10 BLOCK  by DONNELLY,MARY-ELIZAB
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ASIA

02:03 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ASIA
-- REBOUND OFF by FOREMAN,SIMONE

01:59 MISS LAYUP by FOREMAN,SIMONE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,LEIA --
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,LEIA(in the paint) 01:34 35-28 V 7

01:14 35-30 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,ASIA(in the paint)
00:59 FOUL  by WILSON,ASIA
00:59 SUB OUT by CAHALAN,MEG
00:59 SUB OUT by WILSON,ASIA
00:59 SUB IN by BACHMANN,JANIE
00:59 SUB IN by EDDY,KENDALL

SUB OUT by FANDRE,LILY 00:59
SUB IN by REDDY,ALANA 00:59
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,LEIA 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by EDDY,KENDALL
00:32 MISS JUMPER by FOREMAN,SIMONE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,LEIA --
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,LEIA(in the paint) 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:02

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lehigh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Holy Cross
10:00 SUB OUT by BACHMANN,JANIE
10:00 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by CAHALAN,MEG
10:00 SUB IN by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by REDDY,ALANA 10:00
SUB IN by FANDRE,LILY 10:00

09:30 35-32 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,SIMONE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDDY,KENDALL

TURNOVER  by LOVETTE,GRACYN 09:16
09:16 STEAL  by DONNELLY,MARY-ELIZAB
09:00 MISS JUMPER by CAHALAN,MEG(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FANDRE,LILY --
GOOD JUMPER by BRAMER,BELLE 08:39 37-32 V 5

08:21 MISS LAYUP by DONNELLY,MARY-ELIZAB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,LEIA --
TURNOVER  by FANDRE,LILY 08:09
SUB OUT by BRAMER,BELLE 08:09
SUB IN by REDDY,ALANA 08:09
FOUL  by REDDY,ALANA 07:59

07:49 MISS 3PTR by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,LEIA --

07:40 SUB OUT by DONNELLY,MARY-ELIZAB
07:40 SUB IN by BACHMANN,JANIE

MISS JUMPER by LOVETTE,GRACYN 07:18
07:18 BLOCK  by BACHMANN,JANIE



-- REBOUND DEF by BACHMANN,JANIE
07:09 37-34 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by EDDY,KENDALL

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,LEIA(in the paint) 06:48
06:48 BLOCK  by EDDY,KENDALL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
06:48 SUB OUT by FOREMAN,SIMONE
06:48 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by FANDRE,LILY(in the paint) 06:35
REBOUND OFF by OZZAUTO,JESSIE --
MISS 3PTR by LOVETTE,GRACYN 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CAHALAN,MEG
06:12 MISS LAYUP by EDDY,KENDALL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,LEIA --
MISS 3PTR by FANDRE,LILY 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by EDWARDS,LEIA 05:38

05:38 37-35 V 2 GOOD FT by BACHMANN,JANIE
05:38 MISS FT by BACHMANN,JANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
FOUL  by FANDRE,LILY 05:37

05:37 SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
05:37 SUB IN by FOREMAN,SIMONE
05:29 TURNOVER  by EDDY,KENDALL

STEAL  by EDWARDS,LEIA 05:29
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,LEIA 05:05

05:05 SUB OUT by CAHALAN,MEG
05:05 SUB IN by WILSON,ASIA
04:46 MISS LAYUP by BACHMANN,JANIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REDDY,ALANA --
04:28 FOUL  by FOREMAN,SIMONE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:28
04:28 SUB OUT by BACHMANN,JANIE
04:28 SUB IN by CAHALAN,MEG

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,LEIA 04:28
SUB IN by BRAMER,BELLE 04:28

04:20 FOUL  by WILSON,ASIA
04:07 FOUL  by GRIFFIN,HANNAH
04:07 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,HANNAH
04:07 SUB IN by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN

GOOD LAYUP by FANDRE,LILY(in the paint) 03:58 39-35 V 4
03:46 39-37 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,SIMONE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by REDDY,ALANA 03:21 42-37 V 5
ASSIST  by LOVETTE,GRACYN --

03:05 42-39 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by FOREMAN,SIMONE(in the paint)
02:48 FOUL  by EDDY,KENDALL

GOOD FT by OZZAUTO,JESSIE 02:48 43-39 V 4
MISS FT by OZZAUTO,JESSIE 02:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OZZAUTO,JESSIE 02:48 44-39 V 5

02:35 TURNOVER  by EDDY,KENDALL
STEAL  by FANDRE,LILY 02:35
GOOD LAYUP by FANDRE,LILY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:31 46-39 V 7
FOUL  by REDDY,ALANA 02:17

02:17 SUB OUT by EDDY,KENDALL
02:17 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,HANNAH
02:08 MISS LAYUP by CAHALAN,MEG(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FOREMAN,SIMONE
02:01 46-41 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by CAHALAN,MEG(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FANDRE,LILY(in the paint) 01:30 48-41 V 7
01:18 SUB OUT by WILSON,ASIA
01:18 SUB IN by DONNELLY,MARY-ELIZAB

SUB OUT by REDDY,ALANA 01:18



SUB OUT by FANDRE,LILY 01:18
SUB IN by HURT,KATIE 01:18
SUB IN by EDWARDS,LEIA 01:18

01:16 MISS LAYUP by DONNELLY,MARY-ELIZAB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OZZAUTO,JESSIE --
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,LEIA(in the paint) 00:57
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,LEIA --
MISS 3PTR by HURT,KATIE 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,SIMONE
00:45 TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,HANNAH

TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,LEIA 00:19
00:19 STEAL  by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN

FOUL  by BRAMER,BELLE 00:15
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,LEIA 00:15
SUB IN by FANDRE,LILY 00:15

00:15 MISS FT by FOREMAN,SIMONE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:15 MISS FT by FOREMAN,SIMONE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BRAMER,BELLE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lehigh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Holy Cross
10:00 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,HANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by DONNELLY,MARY-ELIZAB
10:00 SUB IN by BACHMANN,JANIE
10:00 SUB IN by EDDY,KENDALL

SUB OUT by HURT,KATIE 10:00
SUB IN by REDDY,ALANA 10:00
FOUL  by OZZAUTO,JESSIE 09:44

09:38 TURNOVER  by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
STEAL  by FANDRE,LILY 09:38
GOOD LAYUP by OZZAUTO,JESSIE(in the paint) 09:25 50-41 V 9
ASSIST  by REDDY,ALANA --

09:13 MISS LAYUP by BACHMANN,JANIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:12 SUB OUT by FOREMAN,SIMONE
09:12 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,HANNAH
09:03 50-44 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by EDDY,KENDALL

-- ASSIST  by BACHMANN,JANIE
TURNOVER  by OZZAUTO,JESSIE 09:00
FOUL  by BRAMER,BELLE 08:43

08:43 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,HANNAH
08:43 SUB IN by FOREMAN,SIMONE
08:43 MISS FT by CAHALAN,MEG

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:43 50-45 V 5 GOOD FT by CAHALAN,MEG

GOOD LAYUP by OZZAUTO,JESSIE(in the paint) 08:16 52-45 V 7
ASSIST  by BRAMER,BELLE --

07:59 SUB OUT by BACHMANN,JANIE
07:59 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,HANNAH
07:50 MISS JUMPER by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
07:43 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by CAHALAN,MEG
07:38 52-48 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by EDDY,KENDALL

-- ASSIST  by CAHALAN,MEG
MISS JUMPER by BRAMER,BELLE 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,SIMONE
06:54 TURNOVER  by EDDY,KENDALL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:48



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:48
06:48 SUB OUT by CAHALAN,MEG
06:48 SUB IN by BACHMANN,JANIE

GOOD LAYUP by OZZAUTO,JESSIE(in the paint) 06:29 54-48 V 6
06:05 54-51 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN

-- ASSIST  by EDDY,KENDALL
05:50 FOUL  by BACHMANN,JANIE

MISS LAYUP by LOVETTE,GRACYN(in the paint) 05:39
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,HANNAH

05:25 FOUL  by EDDY,KENDALL
05:25 TURNOVER  by EDDY,KENDALL

MISS LAYUP by FANDRE,LILY(in the paint) 04:53
-- REBOUND DEF by EDDY,KENDALL

FOUL  by BRAMER,BELLE 04:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41

04:41 MISS FT by BACHMANN,JANIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:41 54-52 V 2 GOOD FT by BACHMANN,JANIE
GOOD LAYUP by BRAMER,BELLE(in the paint) 04:17 56-52 V 4
ASSIST  by REDDY,ALANA --

03:53 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,HANNAH
03:53 SUB IN by CAHALAN,MEG
03:43 MISS 3PTR by EDDY,KENDALL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by BRAMER,BELLE 03:31
03:31 STEAL  by EDDY,KENDALL
03:26 56-54 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by EDDY,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BRAMER,BELLE 03:11
03:11 BLOCK  by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN

-- REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,SIMONE
02:52 MISS JUMPER by FOREMAN,SIMONE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REDDY,ALANA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:47
MISS 3PTR by REDDY,ALANA 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by EDDY,KENDALL
02:12 TURNOVER  by FOREMAN,SIMONE

SUB OUT by BRAMER,BELLE 02:12
SUB IN by HURT,KATIE 02:12
GOOD 3PTR by LOVETTE,GRACYN 01:47 59-54 V 5
ASSIST  by OZZAUTO,JESSIE --

01:25 TURNOVER  by FLANAGAN,KAITLYN
TURNOVER  by HURT,KATIE 00:57

00:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by HURT,KATIE 00:57
SUB IN by BRAMER,BELLE 00:57

00:53 59-57 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by EDDY,KENDALL
-- ASSIST  by CAHALAN,MEG

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:53
MISS LAYUP by OZZAUTO,JESSIE(in the paint) 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,SIMONE
00:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:11 MISS LAYUP by CAHALAN,MEG(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FOREMAN,SIMONE
00:06 MISS LAYUP by FOREMAN,SIMONE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OZZAUTO,JESSIE --
00:06 SUB OUT by CAHALAN,MEG
00:06 SUB IN by WILSON,ASIA
00:04 FOUL  by BACHMANN,JANIE
00:03 FOUL  by FOREMAN,SIMONE
00:03 FOUL  by FOREMAN,SIMONE

MISS FT by OZZAUTO,JESSIE 00:03



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OZZAUTO,JESSIE 00:03 60-57 V 3

00:03 SUB OUT by WILSON,ASIA
00:03 SUB IN by CAHALAN,MEG
00:00 MISS 3PTR by EDDY,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by LOVETTE,GRACYN --


